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Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and when act to
after its passage. take effect.
Approved March 9, 1875.

CHAPTER CLXYV,

AN ACT TO REIMBURSE THE COUNTY OF WATONWAN FOR
THE EXPENSES OF THE CAPTURE, TRIAL AND CONVIC-
TION OF ANDREW JOHNSON.

De it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Seoriow 1. That the sum of five hundred dollars be, and g, pay ex-
the same is hereby appropriated out of any money in the peneea of cap-
state treasury not otherwise appropriated, to reimburse the conﬂ%tinga
county of Watonwan for the expenses of capturing and bring- merderer.
ing back from the city of Omaha, in the territory of Nebraska,
to the county of Watonwan, Andrew Johnson, and for the ex-
penses of trial and conviction, for the murder of Lars F,

Johnson.

SEc. 2. That the state auditor draw a warrant on the state , ..\ ation,
treasurer, in favor of the county of Watonwan, for said how drawn.
amount, and transmit the same, by mail or otherwise, to the
treasurer of Watonwan county, who shall draw the money and
place the same to the county revenue fund. '

Sec. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and wyen sctto
after its passage. take sffact.

Approved March 9, 1875.

CHAPTER CLXYVI,

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY TO FINISH AND FURNISH,
AND FOR GAS MACHINERY AND FIXTURES, FOR THE MIN-
NESQOTA HOSPITAL FOR THE INSANE.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota :

Secrion 1. That the sum of fifty thousand dollars, or so
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much thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated to
For completion V€ €Xpended in the completion of the north section, return and
of hospital for hall, of the Minnesota hospital for insape, and to furnish the
lasane. same, and to provide gas machinery and fixtares for all the
buildings in said hospital, the same to be paid on warrants
to be drawn by the president and counteraigued by the secre-
tary of the board of trustees of that institution, and that on
the presentation of such to $ho state anditor it shall be his
duty to draw warrants on the state treasurer for like amounts,
such money to be expended under the direction of the board
of trustees of the Minnesota hospital for insane. Provided,
That no part of said funda hereby appropriated shall be drawn
from the state treasury prior to the first day of August, A. D.
¢ighteen hundred and seventy-five, at which time one-half of
the amount so appropriated may be drawn, and the remaining
one-half of said appropriation shall not be paid out of the
treasury prior to the firet day of October, eighteen hundred
and seventy-five.
When act to Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and
takesffect.  nfter its passage.
Approved March 9, 1875,

CHAPTER CLXVII.

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR ERECTING BUILD-
INGS FOR THE MINNESOTA INSTITUTE FOR THE DEAF,
DUMB AND BLIND.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Tor the erec SecrioN 1. That the sum of fifteen thousand dollars, or o

ton ?orrbt'llziald' Inuch thereof as may be necessary, is lereby appropriated to

destend dumb be expended in the erection of buildings for the Minnesota In-

::;11“1’;“'}“ stitute for the Deaf, Dumb and Blind, the same to be paid up-
on warrants drawn by the president and countersigned by the
secretary of the board of directors of that institution, and that
on presentation of such warrants to the state auditor it shall
be his duty to draw warrants on the state treasurer for like
amounts, such money to be expended under the direction of
the board of directors of the Minnesota Institute for the Deaf,
Dumb and Blind.

When act to Sec. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and

tskeefect  after its passage.

Approved March 9, 1875.



